2018 City of Fort Collins Utilities Electric Rates

Ordinance ###, 2017
Note: The rates shown with PILOTs are rounded. Actual billing calculations may differ due to rounding.

Fixed

1st 500 kWh
Next 500 kWh
All Additional kWh

Summer (June, July, Aug)
1st 500 kwh

Next 500 kWh

Non-Summer (Jan-May & Sept-Dec)

$0.090312 /kWh
$0.094870 /kWh
$0.104516 /kWh

All Additional kWh

$6.16 /Mo

$0.095824 /kWh
$0.114480 /kWh
$0.151580 /kWh

Standard
Contractor temp

E100
E299

Net Meter Credit
Community Solar Credit

$0.0904 /kWh
$0.0775 /kWh

Fixed

Demand Charge
Non-Summer Energy Charge
Summer Energy Charge

$6.16 /Mo
$2.60 /Mo

$0.070278 /kWh
$0.072186 /kWh

Standard

E110

Net Meter Credit
Community Solar Credit

$0.0904 /kWh
$0.0775 /kWh

Fixed
1 phase; 200 Amp
1 phase; > 200 Amp
3 phase; 200 Amp
3 phase; > 200 Amp
Demand & Energy Charge
Non-Summer Charge
Summer Charge

$3.83 /Mo
$11.29 /Mo
$5.83 /Mo
$13.81 /Mo

$0.089676 /kWh
$0.102820 /kWh

E200 & Flat E240
E202
E203
E204

Net Meter Credit

$0.0452 /kWh

Fixed
1 phase; 200 Amp
1 phase; > 200 Amp
3 phase; 200 Amp
3 phase; > 200 Amp
Demand Charge
Non-Summer Demand Charge
Summer Demand Charge
Energy Charge
Non-Summer Energy Charge

Summer Energy Charge

$3.83 /Mo
$11.29 /Mo
$5.83 /Mo
$13.81 /Mo

$5.05 /kW
$8.81 /kW

$0.065720 /kWh
$0.067628 /kWh

E251
E252
E253
E254

Net Meter Credit

$0.0452 /kWh

Revised 12/28/2017

175 MV $16.93 /Mo
250 MV $19.94 /Mo
400 MV $26.14 /Mo
70 HPS $7.16 /Mo
100 HPS $10.12 /Mo
150 HPS $16.01 /Mo
250 HPS $20.41 /Mo
400 HPS $26.96 /Mo

E500
E501
E502
ES507
E503
E504
E505
E506

Fixed $73.16 /Mo E520
Energy Charge $0.0680 /kWh
Energy Charge $0.0265 /kWh E7XX

collected on the 5% or 25%.

NOTE: REA Service Rights Fee rates start with an
"A" or a "B" instead of "E". "A" rates have a 5%
adder, "B" rates have a 25% adder. PILOTS is not

Summer: June, July, & Aug

Non-Summer: Jan.-May & Sept-Dec

Rate Code: Standard E600

Fixed:
Base

Coincident Peak Demand Charge
Non-Summer Coincident Charge
Summer Coincident Charge

Dist Facilities Demand Charge

Energy Charge
Non-Summer Energy Charge
Summer Energy Charge

$37.64 /Mo

$9.34 /kW
$12.25 /kW
$3.05 /kW

$0.044520 /kWh
$0.046534 /kWh

Metered at Metered at
secondary secondary Metered at
voltage; City  [Metered at primary voltage; primary voltage;
owned voltage; City Customer owned | Customer owned
transformer owned transformer|  transformer transformer
(Standard) MINUS 1.5% MINUS 2.0% MINUS 3.5% Standard -1.5% | -2.0% -3.5%
Fixed
Base $9.66 /Mo $9.51 /Mo $9.46 /Mo $9.32 /Mo w/ phone con'ctn E300 E301 E302 E303
Add for no phone connect'n $42.55 /Mo $41.91 /Mo $41.70 /Mo $41.06 /Mo cell ph w/charge E310 E311 E312 E313
Coincident Peak Demand Charge cell ph w/o charge E320 E321 E322 E323
Non-Summer Coincident Charge $9.62 /kW $9.48 /kW $9.43 /kW $9.29 /kW Add Meter Pt E330
Summer Coincident Charge $12.62 kW $12.44 [kW $12.37 [kW $12.18 /kW
Dist Facilities Demand Charge $6.65 /kW $6.55 /kW $6.51 /kW $6.41 /kW
Energy Charge
Non-Summer Energy Charge $0.046004 /kWh | $0.045314 /kWh | $0.045084 /kWh | $0.044394 /kWh
Summer Energy Charge $0.047912 /kWh | $0.047193 /kWh | $0.046954 /kWh | $0.046235 /kWh

Metered at
Metered at Metered at Metered at secondary
primary voltage; secondary primary voltage; voltage; City
Customer owned | voltage; Customer City owned owned
transformer owned transformer|transformer PLUS| transformer
(Standard) PLUS 1.5% 2.0% PLUS 3.5% # of Meters Standard +1.5% [ +2.0% +3.5%
Fixed:
Base $16.56 /Mo $16.81 /Mo $16.89 /Mo $17.14 /Mo 1 E400 E401 E402 E403
Additional charge per meter $10.10 /Mo $10.25 /Mo $10.30 /Mo $10.46 /Mo 2 E404 E405 E406 E407
Add for no phone connect'n $42.55 /Mo $43.19 /Mo $43.40 /Mo $44.04 /Mo 3 E409
Coincident Peak Demand Charge 5 E408
Non-Summer Coincident Charge $9.49 /kW $9.63 /kW $9.68 /kW $9.82 kW
Summer Coincident Charge $12.44 [kW $12.63 /kW $12.69 /kW $12.88 /kW
Dist Facilities Demand Charge
1st 750 kW $6.38 /kW $6.48 /kW $6.51 /kW $6.60 /kW
All Additional kW $3.77 kW $3.83 /kW $3.85 /kW $3.91 /kW
Energy Charge
Non-Summer Energy Charge $0.045262 /kWh | $0.045941 /kWh | $0.046167 /kWh | $0.046846 /kWh
Summer Energy Charge $0.047170 /kWh | $0.047878 /kWh | $0.048113 /kWh | $0.048821 /kWh




	With PILOTS

