Ordinance ###, 2017

Note: The rates shown with PILOTs are rounded. Actual billing calculations may differ due to rounding.

Residential Energy - Rate R	Charges	Rate (Codes	
Fixed \$6.16 /Mo		Standard	E100	
Non-Summer (Jan-May & Sept-De	ec)	Contractor temp	E299	
1st 500 kWh	\$0.090312 /kWh			
Next 500 kWh	\$0.094870 /kWh			
All Additional kWh	\$0.104516 /kWh			
Summer (June, July, Aug)				
1st 500 kWh	\$0.095824 /kWh			
Next 500 kWh	kWh \$0.114480 /kWh		Net Meter Credit	\$0.0904 /kWh
All Additional kWh \$0.151580 /kWh		Comr	munity Solar Credit	\$0.0775 /kWh

Residential Demand - Rate RD	Charges	Rate Codes		
Fixed	\$6.16 /Mo	Standard	Standard E110	
Demand Charge	\$2.60 /Mo			
Non-Summer Energy Charge	\$0.070278 /kWh		Net Meter Credit	\$0.0904 /kWh
Summer Energy Charge	\$0.072186 /kWh	Comr	nunity Solar Credit	\$0.0775 /kWh

Small Commercial - Rate GS	Charges	Rate Codes
Fixed		
1 phase; 200 Amp	\$3.83 /Mo	E200 & Flat E240
1 phase; > 200 Amp	\$11.29 /Mo	E202
3 phase; 200 Amp	\$5.83 /Mo	E203
3 phase; > 200 Amp	\$13.81 /Mo	E204
Demand & Energy Charge		
Non-Summer Charge	\$0.089676 /kWh	
Summer Charge	\$0.102820 /kWh	Net Meter Credit \$0.0452 /kWh

Mid-Sized Com - Rate GS25	Charges	Rate Codes
Fixed		
1 phase; 200 Amp	\$3.83 /Mo	E251
1 phase; > 200 Amp	\$11.29 /Mo	E252
3 phase; 200 Amp	\$5.83 /Mo	E253
3 phase; > 200 Amp	\$13.81 /Mo	E254
Demand Charge		
Non-Summer Demand Charge	\$5.05 /kW	
Summer Demand Charge	\$8.81 /kW	
Energy Charge		
Non-Summer Energy Charge	\$0.065720 /kWh	
Summer Energy Charge	\$0.067628 /kWh	Net Meter Credit \$0.0452 /kWh

Revised 12/28/2017

Area Lights	Charge	Code
175 MV	\$16.93 /Mo	E500
250 MV	\$19.94 /Mo	E501
400 MV	\$26.14 /Mo	E502
70 HPS	\$7.16 /Mo	E507
100 HPS	\$10.12 /Mo	E503
150 HPS	\$16.01 /Mo	E504
250 HPS	\$20.41 /Mo	E505
400 HPS	\$26.96 /Mo	E506

Traffic Lights	Charge	Code
Fixed	\$73.16 /Mo	E520
Energy Charge	\$0.0680 /kWh	

Renewable Resource Premium						
Energy Charge	\$0.0265 /kWh	E7XX				

NOTE: REA Service Rights Fee rates start with an "A" or a "B" instead of "E". "A" rates have a 5% adder, "B" rates have a 25% adder. PILOTS is not collected on the 5% or 25%.

Non-Summer: Jan.-May & Sept-Dec Summer: June, July, & Aug

Industrial - R	ate Substati	on	
Rate Code:	Standard	E600	
Fixed:			
Base			\$37.64 /Mo
Coincident Pe	eak Demand (Charge	
Non-Summe	er Coincident	Charge	\$9.34 /kW
Summer Co	incident Chai	ge	\$12.25 /kW
Dist Facilities	Demand Cha	ırge	\$3.05 /kW
Energy Charg	je		
Non-Summe	er Energy Ch	arge	\$0.044520 /kWh
Summer En	ergy Charge		\$0.046534 /kWh

Large Com - Rate GS50	Charges	Charges -1.5%	Charges -2.0%	Charges -3.5%	GS 50 Rate Codes				
	Metered at secondary voltage; City owned transformer (Standard)	Metered at primary voltage; City owned transformer MINUS 1.5%	Customer owned	Metered at primary voltage; Customer owned transformer MINUS 3.5%		Standard	-1.5%	-2.0%	-3.5%
Fixed	(Otaridara)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	14111100 2.070	111111000000		Otaridara	1.070	2.070	0.070
Base	\$9.66 /Mo	\$9.51 /Mo	\$9.46 /Mo	\$9.32 /Mo	w/ phone con'ctn	E300	E301	E302	E303
Add for no phone connect'n	\$42.55 /Mo	\$41.91 /Mo	\$41.70 /Mo	\$41.06 /Mo	cell ph w/charge	E310	E311	E312	E313
Coincident Peak Demand Charge					cell ph w/o charge	E320	E321	E322	E323
Non-Summer Coincident Charge	\$9.62 /kW	\$9.48 /kW	\$9.43 /kW	\$9.29 /kW	Add Meter Pt	E330			
Summer Coincident Charge	\$12.62 /kW	\$12.44 /kW	\$12.37 /kW	\$12.18 /kW					
Dist Facilities Demand Charge	\$6.65 /kW	\$6.55 /kW	\$6.51 /kW	\$6.41 /kW					
Energy Charge									
Non-Summer Energy Charge	\$0.046004 /kWh	\$0.045314 /kWh	\$0.045084 /kWh	\$0.044394 /kWh					
Summer Energy Charge	\$0.047912 /kWh	\$0.047193 /kWh	\$0.046954 /kWh	\$0.046235 /kWh					

Industrial - Rate GS750	Charges	Charges +1.5%	Charges +2.0%	Charges +3.5%	GS 750 Rate Codes				
				Metered at					
	Metered at	Metered at	Metered at	secondary					
	primary voltage;	secondary	primary voltage;	voltage; City					
	Customer owned	voltage; Customer	City owned	owned					
	transformer	owned transformer	transformer PLUS	transformer					
	(Standard)	PLUS 1.5%	2.0%	PLUS 3.5%	# of Meters	Standard	+1.5%	+2.0%	+3.5%
Fixed:									
Base	\$16.56 /Mo	\$16.81 /Mo	\$16.89 /Mo	\$17.14 /Mo	1	E400	E401	E402	E403
Additional charge per meter	\$10.10 /Mo	\$10.25 /Mo	\$10.30 /Mo	\$10.46 /Mo	2	E404	E405	E406	E407
Add for no phone connect'n	\$42.55 /Mo	\$43.19 /Mo	\$43.40 /Mo	\$44.04 /Mo	3				E409
Coincident Peak Demand Charge					5				E408
Non-Summer Coincident Charge	\$9.49 /kW	\$9.63 /kW	\$9.68 /kW	\$9.82 /kW					
Summer Coincident Charge	\$12.44 /kW	\$12.63 /kW	\$12.69 /kW	\$12.88 /kW					
Dist Facilities Demand Charge									
1st 750 kW	\$6.38 /kW	\$6.48 /kW	\$6.51 /kW	\$6.60 /kW					
All Additional kW	\$3.77 /kW	\$3.83 /kW	\$3.85 /kW	\$3.91 /kW					
Energy Charge									
Non-Summer Energy Charge	\$0.045262 /kWh	\$0.045941 /kWh	\$0.046167 /kWh	\$0.046846 /kWh					
Summer Energy Charge	\$0.047170 /kWh	\$0.047878 /kWh	\$0.048113 /kWh	\$0.048821 /kWh					